
[There have not been any production facilities installed on the Atlantic or Alaska OCS]

GOM OCS Pacific OCS

Installations Removals Net Change Installations Removals Net Change

1942-52 33 0 33 0 0 0 33
1953  8 0 8 0 0 0 41
1954  22 0 22 0 0 0 63
1955  29 0 29 0 0 0 92
1956  42 0 42 0 0 0 134
1957  52 0 52 0 0 0 186
1958  83 0 83 0 0 0 269
1959  85 0 85 0 0 0 354
1960  111 0 111 0 0 0 465
1961  109 0 109 0 0 0 574
1962  128 0 128 0 0 0 702
1963  91 0 91 0 0 0 793
1964  129 0 129 0 0 0 922
1965  130 0 130 0 0 0 1,052
1966  119 0 119 0 0 0 1,171
1967  134 0 134 1 0 1 1,306
1968  112 0 112 3 0 3 1,421
1969  113 0 113 1 0 1 1,535
1970  119 0 119 0 0 0 1,654
1971  103 0 103 0 0 0 1,757
1972  144 0 144 0 0 0 1,901
1973  96 1 95 0 0 0 1,996
1974  59 5 54 0 0 0 2,050
1975  102 36 66 0 0 0 2,116
1976  117 29 88 1 0 1 2,205
1977  112 17 95 1 0 1 2,301
1978  168 26 142 0 0 0 2,443
1979  175 35 140 2 0 2 2,585
1980  174 36 138 3 0 3 2,726
1981  169 24 145 3 0 3 2,874
1982  195 15 180 0 0 0 3,054
1983  173 38 135 1 0 1 3,190
1984  227 53 174 1 0 1 3,365
1985  215 55 160 3 0 3 3,528
1986  111 34 77 1 0 1 3,606
1987  116 23 93 1 0 1 3,700
1988 169 100 69 0 0 0 3,769
1989 197 94 103 2 0 2 3,874
1990 176 108 68 0 0 0 3,942
1991 155 117 38 0 0 0 3,980
1992 90 105 (15) 0 0 0 3,965
1993 123 172 (49) 0 0 0 3,916
1994 176 125 51 0 1 (1) 3,966
1995 133 118 15 0 0 0 3,981
1996 153 120 33 0 0 0 4,014
1997 147 178 (31) 0 0 0 3,983
1998 148 76 72 0 0 0 4,055
1999 106 144 (38) 0 0 0 4,017
2000 145 141 4 0 0 0 4,021
2001 162 109 53 0 0 0 4,074
2002 103 119 (16) 0 0 0 4,058
2003 122 170 (48) 0 0 0 4,010
2004 122 194 (72) 0 0 0 3,938
2005 99 122 (23) 0 0 0 3,915
2006 109 102 7 0 0 0 3,922
2007 75 148 (73) 0 0 0 3,849

Total 6,815 2,989 3,826 24 1 23 3,849

Year Cumulative 
Total

SOURCE:  TIMS/Regional Quarterly Report August 2008

Installations, Removals, and Cumulative Totals of Offshore Production 
Facilities in Federal Waters: 1953-2007


